



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8268/2025 & CRL.M.As. 34468-34469/2025**
CHANDA TRIKHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner (through VC).

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.
ASI Ravi Kumar, P.S. Ghazipur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. The Petitioner appears through video conferencing and seeks an adjournment to produce her pre-summoning evidence.
2. Let the same be done on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 17th December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025
as