



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8268/2025 & CRL.M.As. 34468-34469/2025**
CHANDA TRIKHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner present (through VC).

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.
SI Champat Singh, P.S. Ghazipur,
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

1. This petition under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 assails the order dated 13th May, 2025, whereby the criminal revision preferred by the Petitioner was dismissed, thereby affirming the order dated 1st August, 2022 passed by the Trial Court discharging Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 of the offences under Sections 499 and 500 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State, accepts notice. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 8, by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 12th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

as